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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No 199607198R GST Reg Mo 19-8607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Intornationale Des Experts En Automabile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref CC4/ASM180147T63/K 1103

A TONERSNGAPRE 501 owe:eoszoe | [T
Code  ASM
Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLF B448R Veh. Inspected SHC 87297
Policy No. Coverage () 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14/08/2018
Vehicle Particulars & Condition

Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Erakes Modification
General

Conditions of Tyres

Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre i
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
Description of Damages

General Information

Accident Date  11/08/2018 Inspection Date 13/08/2018

Survey held at

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968

Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Job Rel No | 305198011 ENmHEEmNG
e - 15.06.2018 55 Loyarg Ove Srosocee 50068
Fox G548 8155
FNALIZATION FORM
Ry LKK Fax :
Mn | KALVIN
Vshide RegNo. ¢ SHCE729T Date of Accidant | 11.08.2018
Tha survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as fallows--
1. Theropair job shall bil to: AXA - SLF448R
L The fnallzed amount shall be:
(8} Spars Pors afler List discouni $0.00
(b}  Labour Charges $0.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $0.00
e} Lumpsum Repai (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsurn repair cost after Less: 20% $1,450.00
Final Lumpsum Repalr cost £1,450.00
3 Eslimaled normal period for repains: 2 working days.
4 We shall treat the above amount as Gorrect and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within
T working days
5 Thank you lof your assistance. We confirm the estimates and
finalized amount
Signature : W Signature : y .
Name - Fauzy 8k MOKHTAR Name : Kafois
Td . 62148319 Date - 14/8/t
Fan 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
ltem Amount Attached Fﬂrm" ﬂ"; Rarmarks
Yau or Mo Boneare
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Lesa of Income Paid N
3. Survey Fess
4 LTASesrchfse 7.49
5. Medical Fees (on behall
of driver, if applicable)
6 Dwerrun

— Fisal fning Lodioy 4 Fiwine fpprd




REF IR ESTIMATE*

COMFORIDELGRUO I:.ﬁhl;7l.lﬂﬁh FIE LI

VEHICLE NO : SHC 87207

MAKE
MODEL

XH

DATE 13/8/2018 11:18

_os

Paris Description/ Labour

Front Fender (RH) _—

Front Fender Shield (RH) ¥*

Rocker Panel Quier Garmish

Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) 7 head

v
Frot  Per () <y SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

From Door Comfort Logo (RH) ~— #*
Front Tyre (RH) e =

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Tull Kote

_I:'E:I' Wheel Alignment

TOTAL LAROUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

iH'ﬂ-‘Nthl 40 [U f Li'iﬁi [} {"7"1'7 Cf&' 1'(&
—— |

Type

Lnit Price

Amount |

5 f19.00
s 16980
$ 48360
5 150.70

1.423.10
3 284.62

§ LI138.48

b 75.00 |Nett
g 216.00 |[Nett

$  19L00

(778
s el
$ ?;ﬂ‘ﬁﬁ foo
$ St 2e
S 120407 bo
S 1.420.00
$  2.849.48
—— |

This 1s an mitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance comparny.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Ri:PAIR ESTIMATE*
" VEHICLE NO @ SHC 8729T Xf‘ ?
MAKE

] i .-" »
MODEL __: HYUNDAL i40 [L fele L

DATE 13/8/2018 11:18

—_—

LS {"’—

| gn Paris Description’ Labour | Type I Unit Price Amouni
Front Fender (RH) -~ 8 f119.00
Front Fender Shield (RH) 7 S 169.80
Rocker Panel Outer Garnish 5 483.60
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RH) S 150.70
ale
frat Pew (fH) X1 SUB TOTAL S 142310
LESS 20% 5 284 62
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 LI138.48
Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) »~— 5 75.00
Front Tyre (RH) > 5 216,00
S 201.00
Labour Charge (778
Panel Beating 5 }Wﬁl
Spray Painting Charge 5 T30
Tuff Kote s 506
FRT Wheel Alignment 5 1 fheiT
— =~
Tty 7 $6
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,420.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 84948
-u—-_'_----_--_-'-'_'--
__-—--'-_-_-_ TR : |
PN e
ciffe reade, \|5
- My |
2V \ ‘ 1
Y |
e B L

This 15 an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared ofter the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurnnce company,

Nett
Nett
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SENTOSA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
37 LORONG 23 GEYLANG #03-02, YU LI INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
Singapore 388371

Dear Sir,
OUR REF : CC4/ASM18014763/K11b3
YOUR REF : SLF B44BR

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 8448R & SHC 8729T ALONG JURONG WEST
CENTRAL 1 TOWARDS JALAN BOON LAY ON 11/08/2018

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have recelved third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day aftar the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate It if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please reler to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps://www.axa.com.sg/customer-
care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
= Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (it any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
+ Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)




* Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness(as) (If any)
If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
comprumise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent, If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may emall it to

hkin@Ikkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1. #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind.
Park 5(408933].

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotliate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) if a claim Is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 2132 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sinceraly,

Claim department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 1 November 2018 3:40 PM

To: ‘Willlam Tan Thoo Seng’

Subject: RE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF B448R AND SHC 8729T ON
11.08.2018

Attachments: DV SHC 87297 pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

OurRef:  CC4/ASM18014763/K1fb3
Your Ref:  TOB18/ SHC8729T/WT|(st)

Dear William,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 8448R AND SHC B729T ON 11.08.2018
We refer to above matter and our tele conversation on even date.

As spoken over the phone, We are view that our offer is already fair and reasonable. As such, we maintain
and confirmed settlement at global sum of $2,220.00(all in)

Please duly sign the DV attached and return for payment processing.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
Iintention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of Hability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liabllity/damages, either party i not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | emall: pohkini@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

¥yRSRS .
SASRER T Sove the Earth Prine only when necassary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient [s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-maill in error, piease do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof, Thank you



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAUta)

Sent: Thursday, 1 November 2018 2:07 PM

To: ‘William Tan Thoo Seng’

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF B448R AND SHC 87297 ON 11.08.2018
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18014763/K1fb3
Your Ref:  T0818/ SHC8729T/WT|st)

Dear Sir,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 8448R AND SHC 8729T ON 11.08.2018
We refer to the above matter,

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer at global

sum of $2,220.00(all in).
Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by elther party that will materially
atfect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)
74 P
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ELSRIT ST v the Larthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged materal, and are for the sole use of the intendad recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you belisve that you received this e-mall in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any caples thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the a-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you
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Type
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hitps-/ivp emariclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portal himlindez-vendor-senice-requasts, hNimi#service-requests/view-mossage/ TserviceReguestiNumber=62... 11



BiEr2018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP} »  Menu

« < SBMOORRT > |IA with mandate uploaded

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: Insured Driver collided to third party vehicle while changing lane. Liability is down against our insured.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and agreed to settle and aware NCD (if any) is affected.
Immediate Advice (with mandate] have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Propose settlement amount is around
$2,323.99. All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM, For your kind attention and
instruction. Thank you- Pohkin 06/09/2018

https-iivp smariclaims axa.com sg/claim-portalMtmiindes-vendor-service-requests, htmig/se rvice-requests/view-message/TserviceRequestNumber=62 "
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Date: 06/09/2018

Date of loss 11-Aug-18|
Date of appointment 13-Aug-18
Date of survey 13-Aug-18
Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD|

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHC B729T|
Make and Modal HYUNDAI 1-40
Date of registration 5/2f2015
Excess

Market Value 50
Parf Rebate 50
Nett Loss 50

Repair details:
[Initial Estimate [ s 2,849.48 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 E90.76
Check Items (estimate) 5 &
Labour 5 1,080.00
Total 5 1,416.61
Lump Sum(if applicable) -] 1,450.00
[Number of days for repair | 2|




ada ma = rimipp Company Hegistration Mo 198607 188R

EUAVE |, P28 PAYA DBEINDUSTHEAL PARK, SINGAPUME Soswis TEL @ S A2ERISAT FAN @ iiad ) al5agt s

Remarks:

We have not authorized repairs.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/gst) 5 1,551.50 |[$1450.00 + 7% GST)
Loss of use 5 :
Lass of rental [estimate) 5 540.00 |[5120.00 x 4.5 days)
Loss of income [estimate) 5 225.00 |[550.00 x 4.5 days)
LTA search fees 5 7.49
Others s -
Proposed Total 5 2,323.99




COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref : T 0818/ SHC8729T /WT(st) ENGINEERINC’
Your Ref ;
Date . 21-Aug-18 CDGE Taw Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir _
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX! SHCB8729T YOUR INSURED SLF8448R
AND OTHER ON 11.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No:  SHC8729T which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SLFB448R

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1  Costof Repair § 155150

2 5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11500 perday § 575.00

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) -] -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

6 Towing Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 213368

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 5 days Loss of Income @ $ 80.00 perdays § 40000

Total Claims: § 2,533.99

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
4) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 8 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SLFB448R
¢) GIA/ Palice report/s of : T SHCBr291
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ¥ ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) Traffic Compound ( )PIR
{ ) Witness stalement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice o any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

‘WAallam lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax:B6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO -



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 5 September 2018 3:08 PM

To: 'sentosa_lcb@hotmail.com’

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF B448R AND SHC B8729T ALONG JURONG

WEST CENTRAL ON 11.08.2018

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18014763/K1fb3
Your Veh: SLF 8448R

SENTOSA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PTELTD
37 Lorong 23 Geylang,

#03-02 Yu Li Industrial Building.

Singapore 388371

Dear Sir/Madam,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 8448R AND SHC 8729T ALONG JURONG WEST CENTRAL ON 11.08.2018

We refer to the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 87297
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided into the Third Party
vehicle SHC 8729T, As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of
this letter,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA’s reporting centre. The list

below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. 8 & ® & @»

1



- » |If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
* Authorization letter for driving company vehicle

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and

consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at pohkin@|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2192 | email: pohking@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)
.

LK & cp it Earth- Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you belleve that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol read
this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the sender thal
you have daleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereaf Thank you.



CDG.VARS. V. LettolAuthorisation Page 1 ol |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

[NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHCB729T , SLF8448R ON 11-Aug-18 08:15
ALONG JUR WEST CENTRAL 1 TWDS JLN BOON LAY
1/ We MUSA B JANTAN {Hirer} NRIC No.. S00901841
and/or { Retief) NRIC Mo,

Taxi Number SHCB729T
hamby authorie ComfortDelGro Englnearing Pre Lid(CDGE)

1. Ta submit myfour claims for damages, costs and expense, nciuding loss of income, Iass of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2 Td have absdlute discretinn o agree to any sattlement or compensation amaunt in respect af my/our claim
agawnst third party (except parsonal injuries and medwcal claims)

ad

To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behall

4 To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against theld party and payment by chegue
thall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and mada in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Dape 11-Aug-2018
MName of Hirer MUSA B JANTAN
Hirer NRIC 500901841 Signature :
3
P
b
Address 136 TECK WHYE LANE #02-297
G6BO136
Contact No. 06857420

hitp://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ View/CDG.VARS. V. LettofAut...  11/082018



(AN

: redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF 1 SEMOORRT
INSURED 1 SENTOSA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
DISCHARGE VOUCHER
We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid confirm that by letter of authonsation dated 11082018, we are
authorised o and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behall of Comfon Trmsportation Pre Lid

and the Hirer, Musa Bin Jantan of vehicle no. SHC 87297,

Now we ComfortDelgro Enpincering Pte Lid for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jomntly and
severnlly:-

a)  agree 1 accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Twe Hundred Tweniy only (552,220.00)
i the aggregate w full and final setlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal

injuries and’or damage o property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD andior their Insured and/or the driver of sehicle no (SLE B448R) anising oul of an sccident with
(SHC 8729T) on 11.08.2018.

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be linble for any further cloimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have ggainst ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD andior their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SLF
B448R arising directlv/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

e} We hereby declare thay I'we nmiare the personis) enuitled 1o receive the above settlement and hereby
undertnke 1o indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD agmnst any ¢laim made or to be made m respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfonDelgro Engineering Me Lid is

made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD snd/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SLF R448R

/ﬂ.. )
Dated this ~ dayol Aetombe 5y

Signed by / ) .j&

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Company Stamp I . : | ,
Witness . %\-

Name \

I'C No \

Address

ALA insutsngs P Lig (Company Aeg. No. 199903513W)

B Shenton Wy, 82401 AXA Towst, Singapoe 0885811 .
Customer Centre #8101

Toi +65 6880 ABBH Fax; +£5 6338 7522 Webaite: www.nxa.com. 58



COMFORIDELGRO ComfioriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

ember of COMORDELGRD

TIMIPANY HEE. N 199 50604HW
1

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1

! VEHCTLE W W DATE
H{* i Il i a4
AXE HSITRANT E
MAak ¥ HIH M)
H'."| Nila i & Ty
SHENTION WAY AXA e e =
RGAP(ITHE IhAAT MO (HMETER NEADTNG
TONTACT RD: BAZRTZH

IATE OF WRG
¥ s

(HARESTS (TR IR Y PR

KMHLR4 TUIMPUDR4S

AvDiICcCe Tor ST 1m KapaiTr
L

- | L a a i+l 1 .551.50

etkad -'l':l' - | NETAN | R
ru—F 11T .[I:h | 57

ComfortDel(iro Engineering Pte Lid
A member of COMPORIDRLCAQ ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Office

205 Broddell Road
Singapore ST9T0O1

Kindly nole thal no recalpt shall be issued unless requesiad
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref. CT18080306
comrort

| g

Date: 16 August 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 11/08/2018 @ 08:15hrs

ALONG JURONG WEST CENTRAL 1 TWDS JLN BOON LAY
INVOLVING SLFB448R

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB729T (the "Taxi") The Taxi was hired 1o MUSA B JANTAN IC NO
S0090184I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please lialse with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generaled letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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nsurance Particulars Enguiry By Agents Detail httpss/ vl o gov,sg/taivel setion/insPart Detai IBy AATFUNCTION _.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Mame
SLFR448R 11 Aug 2018 /081500 Successiul Al BXA INSURAMNCE PTELTD
Previous OK

1ofl LLOR2018, 11:16 AM



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
|v¢hm- No: PLF B448R (Insd veh) |Model: HYUNDAI 140
ISHC 87297 {TP veh)
|DIII of Accident: [11/08/2018
Global Sum Settlement | : | [X] Yes [ 1 No
Repair Estimate - 311314
Final Repair Cost S 1,551 50
Loss of Token Sum 5 200.00 ddays at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) : § 480.00 4 days
LTA | GlA Search Fee - T.-lﬁ
iﬂmmx'. |: S[ U.ﬂlﬂl
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) s 2,220.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X ] YEE [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Na BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: & PP
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD - 2.220.00
JOANMNE LEE KHANG MIN 16M11/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Data

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Releasa Voucher; Authorisation lo Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report Bill {if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industiial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 188607188R GST Reg. Mo 18-9807188-R

Affiliated {o Foderation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile T

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Ref CC4/ASM1BO14T63/K 1fb3q2

A TOVERGARORE ot oo svae | MR
ATTN:KIAN CHUAN Code: ASM
1l Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SLF B44BR Veh. Inspected SHC 87287
Policy No. GA260290 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMODRRT Excess ($) 000
Assign From Assign Date 13/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition i
Make & Model HYUNDAI 40 c.c 168540
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLE41UMFUDB4560 Colour BLUE
Odometer 651164 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FalR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPECN 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/%60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R18 CAMPEQON T mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEQON 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE OfS FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  11/082018 J_lnuper:tlun Date 130872018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5080988
Sa. Remarks = =
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi ingustrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 8258 3581 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg. No- 199607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8807108-R Page No..1af 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 8729T
et IR 1K S | == i od
w e :’* SRS TR R *_ | hc?!!s% i 1 ;
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT FENDER (RH) (CONSISTENT) DENTED £168.00 619.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 169.80 =
1|ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 483 60 =
LABOUR
1|FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) (CONSISTENT) GRAZED 150.70 150.70
1|FRONT DOOR (RH) (NPA)CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE - -
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -2B4.62 -153.84
1,138.48 615.76
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH) (SM) (CONSISTENT) [NECESSARY 75.00 75.00
1|FRONT TYRE [RH) (SN) ([CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 216.00 -
281,00 75,00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 500.00 400.00
ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH AND FRONT DOOR
(RH] .
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE
TUFF KOTE
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT
TOWING
GRAND TOTAL

~ (TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CO

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator

e

HO LEONG CHUAN
Automaotive Assessor

DESCLAIMER OF LLABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Aspns is mass ssinty lor the uss snd baralit of the Cliam nemed on the fron) pege of ihis Asport.




